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MS 178
E A MACKECHNIE

INVENTORY

BOX 1 PAPERS - E A MACKECHNIE
FOLDER
1. Business correspondence and legal documents

relating to his legal practice in Sydney 1859-1870

(Mainly Broughton, Bingham; Batty)
2. General correspondence 1870-1879
3. General correspondence 1880-1889
4. General correspondence 1890-1899
5. General correspondence 1900-
6. Partnership between McCormick and MacKechnie -

Dissolved December 1876
BOX 2 PAPERS - E A MACKECHNIE
FOLDER
7. Property : Nowra Hill, Shoalhaven Street, Vincent, NSW

Owner - George Legg (died 1856)

Administrated by MacKechnie

Leased to Richard Solway

Claimed by and transferred to M G Crause

(cousin and only next-of-kin of G Legg)
8. Waihou Gold Mining Co Ltd

Correspondence and legal documents
0. Kurunui Hill United Gold Mining Co Ltd

Annual Report for 1877 and related papers

10. Land and Income Tax Papers 1882-1903



BOX 3

FOLDER

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

BOX 4

FOLDER

20.

21.

22.

23.

-2-

PAPERS - E A MACKECHNIE

Invoices, accounts, receipts, etc

Taramoarahi No 2 Block - Tahanui Block
Correspondence and legal documents

Properties - Northern Wairoa Hotel; Puahoe, Waikato,
Pungaere Bay, Bay of Islands; Torehina

“Stack's Claim' Opotiki - papers and legal documents
re sale of land to Henry Goulstone

Business Papers :

Account Books

Bank Account with Colonial Bank 1888-1895
Auckland Savings Bank Pass Book

Cheque books

Notebook with notes on points of law

Auckland Tobacco Co Ltd - business papers

Property sale - bought by E A M from A & J Buckland 1871
Papers and legal documents
Arrangements made to fence property 1891

Property leased by Patrick Martin from John McElwain
and mortgaged to E A M - documents and cash receipts

Bingham Estate, Balmain, NSW
Correspondence and legal documents 1892-1894

Miscellaneous business papers
Legal documents - mortgages
Legal documents - instructions and agreements

Legal documents - Harper & Co, Christchurch



BOX 5

FOLDER

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Land purchase by Alfred Bradbury - Braidwood, NSW
(Legal document)

Grant of land to Michael McMullen, Otahuhu
McMullen's will

Legal documents -

Star Hotel, Karangahape Road

Charlemont Hotel, Wakefield Street
Clanricarde Hotel, Albert and Wyndham Streets
Hotel property at Kuaotonu

Occidental Hotel, VVulcan Lane

(Plus correspondence)

Miscellaneous Legal Documents

Personal Papers : Family Papers
Estate of Mrs Emily Cherry, Aunt of EA M

Personal Papers : Family Papers
Rev S R MacKechnie, Jamaica

Personal Papers : Family Papers
Documents relating to family history and relatives

Personal Papers : Estate of E A MacKechnie
Probate
Copy of his will

Personal Papers : MacKechnie Estate

@ Conditions of Sales

(b) Account Sales of Goods by Samuel Cochrane
(© Valuation

Personal Papers : House in Grafton Road "The Pines'
@ Insurance papers. Policy for house and furniture
(b) Papers re repairs of house

(© Oliver Nicholson's occupation in 1892 - Memo
d) Report of Sanitary Inspector

Personal Papers : Legal certificates and credentials

Personal Papers : Minutes of appreciation from Public Bodies

for E A M's service

1841

1854

1901
8 February 1873

26 January 1903

1874

1900



BOX 6

FOLDER

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

Personal Papers : Letters to E A MacKechnie

Personal Papers : Letters from Oliver Nicholsonto E A M
while latter was in England (18 letters) 1892-1893

Business Papers : The Chamberlin Affair
Correspondence with Supreme Court, Auckland
Mr Brewer and Minister of Justice re display

of Mrs Chamberlin's pamphlet attacking E A M
in Supreme Court

Business Papers : The Chamberlin Affair

Pamphlet published by Mr MacKechnie re the affair
Release document H W Chamberlinto E A M
Letters and documents relating to affair -

Some from E Chamberlin

Business Papers : The Chamberlin Affair
Legal document - release E L Chamberlin to
E A MacKechnie 15 July 1890

Business Papers : The Chamberlin Affair
@ Correspondence relating to the matter
(b) Release - Eva Ellen Laing to Elizabeth C Chamberlin

Miscellaneous : Two “manuscripts' not signed or dated
1) Account of orphans' upbringing in Boston -
fictional (?)
2 Voyage of the Will of the Wisp:
narrative of an exploring expedition into regions
of Middle Harbour, Sydney 1866
(3) Newspaper cuttings varied dates

Miscellaneous : Envelopes, post marks etc



BOX 7

FOLDER

43.

44,

45.

46.

471.

48.

BOX 8

FOLDER

49,

50.

51.

52.

Miscellaneous : Societies and Clubs

Includes - Auckland Amateur Daub Club

Parnell Lawn Tennis Club

Government House Archery and Lawn Tennis Club
L Nathan, Secretary

Auckland Bowling Club

Auckland Institute and Museum

Miscellaneous : Invitations etc and Ephemera
Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie : Copy of will, probate

Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie :
Papers re her Estate at the time of her death

Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie :
Letters to Mrs MacKechnie A - D (except Crause)
Also letters from Mrs Annie Dargaville

Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie: C
Letters to Mrs MacKechnie from Mrs F G Crause (England)
and includes letter from A Sollom re Mrs Crause's death

Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie
Letters to Mrs MacKechnie E-J

Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie
Letters to Mrs MacKechnie K-R

Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie
Letters to Mrs MacKechnie S-Z

Business Papers : The Chamberlin Affair

To E A M but written partly from Wellington during

sessions of Parliament where her husband (Henry Chamberlin)
was a Member of Legislative Council.

Also one letter from her daughter Eva Laing

1897

1903

19017

Not dated

but sometime
between
1869-1888



BOX 9

FOLDER

53.

54.

55.

56.

BOX 10

FOLDER

S7.

58.

59.

Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch

Legal cases (notes and documents) from Harper & Co
whose clients were often represented by EA M
Sorted into cases - notes on each case inside

Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch
Legal cases from Harper & Co
Sorted into cases - notes on each case inside

Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch
Legal cases from Harper & Co
Sorted into cases - notes on each case in folder

Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch
Legal cases from Harper & Co
Sorted into cases - notes on each case in folder

Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch
Legal cases from Harper & Co
These are miscellaneous cases and legal documents

Bound Volume
Letters to Mrs E C Chamberlin from Mrs MacKechnie

Bound Volume
Letters from Oliver Nicholson to E A MacKechnie
Written from Auckland

From 1870's
to late
1890's

From 1870's
to 1890's

From 1880's
to 1900

Between 1869
and 1888

1892-1893



