MS 178

E A MACKECHNIE

Inventory compiled

by

J B Bellingham

Library
Auckland Institute & Museum

E A MACKECHNIE

INVENTORY

BOX 1	PAPERS - E A MACKECHNIE		
FOLDER			
1.	Business correspondence and legal documents relating to his legal practice in Sydney (Mainly Broughton, Bingham; Batty)	1859-1870	
2.	General correspondence	1870-1879	
3.	General correspondence	1880-1889	
4.	General correspondence	1890-1899	
5.	General correspondence	1900-	
6.	Partnership between McCormick and MacKechnie -		

BOX 2 PAPERS - E A MACKECHNIE

Dissolved December 1876

FOLDER

7. Property: Nowra Hill, Shoalhaven Street, Vincent, NSW Owner - George Legg (died 1856)
Administrated by MacKechnie
Leased to Richard Solway
Claimed by and transferred to M G Crause
(cousin and only next-of-kin of G Legg)

- 8. Waihou Gold Mining Co Ltd Correspondence and legal documents
- 9. Kurunui Hill United Gold Mining Co Ltd Annual Report for 1877 and related papers
- 10. Land and Income Tax Papers 1882-1903

BOX 3 PAPERS - E A MACKECHNIE **FOLDER** 11. Invoices, accounts, receipts, etc 12. Taramoarahi No 2 Block - Tahanui Block Correspondence and legal documents 13. Properties - Northern Wairoa Hotel; Puahoe, Waikato, Pungaere Bay, Bay of Islands; Torehina 14. `Stack's Claim' Opotiki - papers and legal documents re sale of land to Henry Goulstone 15. Business Papers: **Account Books** Bank Account with Colonial Bank 1888-1895 Auckland Savings Bank Pass Book Cheque books Notebook with notes on points of law 16. Auckland Tobacco Co Ltd - business papers 17. Property sale - bought by E A M from A & J Buckland 1871 Papers and legal documents Arrangements made to fence property 1891 18. Property leased by Patrick Martin from John McElwain and mortgaged to E A M - documents and cash receipts 19. Bingham Estate, Balmain, NSW Correspondence and legal documents 1892-1894 BOX 4 **FOLDER** 20. Miscellaneous business papers 21. Legal documents - mortgages 22. Legal documents - instructions and agreements

Legal documents - Harper & Co, Christchurch

23.

24.	Land purchase by Alfred Bradbury - Braidwood, NSW	1841
	(Legal document) Grant of land to Michael McMullen, Otahuhu McMullen's will	1854
25.	Legal documents - Star Hotel, Karangahape Road Charlemont Hotel, Wakefield Street Clanricarde Hotel, Albert and Wyndham Streets Hotel property at Kuaotonu Occidental Hotel, Vulcan Lane (Plus correspondence)	
26.	Miscellaneous Legal Documents	
27.	Personal Papers : Family Papers Estate of Mrs Emily Cherry, Aunt of E A M	
28.	Personal Papers : Family Papers Rev S R MacKechnie, Jamaica	
29.	Personal Papers : Family Papers Documents relating to family history and relatives	
30.	Personal Papers : Estate of E A MacKechnie Probate Copy of his will	1901 8 February 1873
31.	Personal Papers : MacKechnie Estate (a) Conditions of Sales (b) Account Sales of Goods by Samuel Cochrane (c) Valuation	26 January 1903
32.	Personal Papers: House in Grafton Road `The Pines' (a) Insurance papers. Policy for house and furniture (b) Papers re repairs of house (c) Oliver Nicholson's occupation in 1892 - Memo (d) Report of Sanitary Inspector	1874 1900
33.	Personal Papers : Legal certificates and credentials	
34.	Personal Papers : Minutes of appreciation from Public Bodies for E A M's service	

35.	Personal Papers : Letters to E A MacKechnie	
36.	Personal Papers: Letters from Oliver Nicholson to E A M while latter was in England (18 letters)	1892-1893
37.	Business Papers: The Chamberlin Affair Correspondence with Supreme Court, Auckland Mr Brewer and Minister of Justice re display of Mrs Chamberlin's pamphlet attacking E A M in Supreme Court	
38.	Business Papers: The Chamberlin Affair Pamphlet published by Mr MacKechnie re the affair Release document H W Chamberlin to E A M Letters and documents relating to affair - Some from E Chamberlin	
39.	Business Papers: The Chamberlin Affair Legal document - release E L Chamberlin to E A MacKechnie	15 July 1890
40.	Business Papers: The Chamberlin Affair (a) Correspondence relating to the matter (b) Release - Eva Ellen Laing to Elizabeth C Chamberlin	
41.	 Miscellaneous: Two `manuscripts' not signed or dated (1) Account of orphans' upbringing in Boston - fictional (?) (2) Voyage of the Will of the Wisp: narrative of an exploring expedition into regions of Middle Harbour, Sydney (3) Newspaper cuttings 	1866 varied dates
42.	Miscellaneous: Envelopes, post marks etc	

FOLDER		
43.	Miscellaneous: Societies and Clubs Includes - Auckland Amateur Daub Club Parnell Lawn Tennis Club Government House Archery and Lawn Tennis Club L Nathan, Secretary Auckland Bowling Club Auckland Institute and Museum	1897
44.	Miscellaneous: Invitations etc and Ephemera	
45.	Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie : Copy of will, probate	
46.	Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie: Papers re her Estate at the time of her death	1903
47.	Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie : Letters to Mrs MacKechnie A - D (except Crause) Also letters from Mrs Annie Dargaville	
48.	Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie: C Letters to Mrs MacKechnie from Mrs F G Crause (England) and includes letter from A Sollom re Mrs Crause's death	1901?
BOX 8		
FOLDER		
49.	Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie Letters to Mrs MacKechnie E - J	
50.	Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie Letters to Mrs MacKechnie K - R	
51.	Mrs Charlotte MacKechnie Letters to Mrs MacKechnie S - Z	
52.	Business Papers: The Chamberlin Affair To E A M but written partly from Wellington during sessions of Parliament where her husband (Henry Chamberlin) was a Member of Legislative Council. Also one letter from her daughter Eva Laing	Not dated but sometime between 1869-1888

FOLDER

53.	Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch Legal cases (notes and documents) from Harper & Co whose clients were often represented by E A M Sorted into cases - notes on each case inside	From 1870's to late 1890's
54.	Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch Legal cases from Harper & Co Sorted into cases - notes on each case inside	From 1870's to 1890's
55.	Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch Legal cases from Harper & Co Sorted into cases - notes on each case in folder	
56.	Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch Legal cases from Harper & Co Sorted into cases - notes on each case in folder	

BOX 10

57.	Harper & Co, Solicitors, Christchurch	From 1880's
	Legal cases from Harper & Co	to 1900
	These are miscellaneous cases and legal documents	
58.	Bound Volume	Between 1869
	Letters to Mrs E C Chamberlin from Mrs MacKechnie	and 1888
59.	Bound Volume	1892-1893
	Letters from Oliver Nicholson to E A MacKechnie	
	Written from Auckland	